

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 112/2018**

MAHMOOD & ANR Appellant

Through: Mr. J.S.Kanwar, Adv.

versus

**ALOK KUMAR GOEL & ANR (NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.
LTD.)** Respondent

Through: Ms. Trish Sharma, Adv. for R-1
Ms. Seema Gulati, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **04.02.2020**

Notice not issued as PF returned under objection has not been re-filed.

On filing of PF, fresh notice be issued to R-3 through all modes including approved courier.

List this matter on 27-4-2020.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 04, 2020

kr