

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 112/2018**
MAHMOOD & ANR

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

**ALOK KUMAR GOEL & ANR (NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.
LTD.)**

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

MS SAVITRI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 21.08.2020

Hearing Through: Video-Conferencing due to Covid-19

This matter was listed for 27th April, 2020 but due to Covid-19, it is being taken up for hearing today.

None appears on behalf of the parties.

LCR has not been received.

Issue notice for furnishing LCR before this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

As directed in the previous order, notice was issued to respondent No. 3 by ordinary mode but it has been received back unserved since respondent has left the premises. Service report of issuance of notice through other modes is awaited.

Appellant is directed to file current address of the respondent and

thereafter previous order be complied with.

List on 9th November, 2020.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 21, 2020/vp