



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 112/2018

MAHMOOD & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: None.

versus

ALOK KUMAR GOEL & ANR (NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.
LTD.)

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Seema Gulati, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

21.04.2023

%

1. Respondent no. 3 is still unserved as it has been reported that he is no longer residing at the address furnished in the appeal paper-book.
2. Upon the appellants taking steps and furnishing the correct and latest address of the respondent no. 3, issue fresh notice to the said respondent through all permissible modes.
3. List on 20.09.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 21, 2023

acm