



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 112/2018**

MAHMOOD & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: **Mr. J.S. Kanwar, Adv.**

versus

**ALOK KUMAR GOEL & ANR (NATIONAL INSURANCE
CO. LTD.)**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv. for R-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

27.02.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in Special Division Bench.

Re-notify on 10.07.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 27, 2024/sa