



\$~A-24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 112/2018**

MAHMOOD & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.____, Advocate (Appearance not given)

versus

ALOK KUMAR GOEL & ANR (NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Vidit Gupta, Advocate for R-1
Ms.____, Advocate for R-2
(Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
10.07.2024

%

As per office report, notice to respondent No.3 could not be issued as PF was not filed.

On filing PF within a week, issue fresh notice to respondent No.3 through all permissible modes, including *dasti*, returnable before the Joint Registrar (Judl.) on 2nd September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 10, 2024

Dy/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any