



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 112/2018**

MAHMOOD & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

**ALOK KUMAR GOEL & ANR (NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.
LTD.)**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv. for R-1.
Ms. Seema Gulati, Adv. for R-3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER
08.04.2026**

%

1. List on 12th May 2026 in *Supplementary List*.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 8, 2026/ak